
SEIKO 49er WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2009
Riva del Garda, Italy · 12–19 July 2009 · 87 boats · Q1–Q8 = Qualifying (all fleets) · F1–F8 = Final series · MR = Medal Race (top 10 only) · Silver/Bronze: F8 not raced · 2 discards

Pos Nat Helm / Crew Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 MR Net

1 AUS
Nathan OUTTERIDGE
Iain JENSEN

2 (2) 10 (6) 22 1 3 5 8 4 7 4 6 4 8 4 59

2 GBR
John PINK
Rick PEACOCK

4 6 2 5 1 2 2 3 2 (17) 5 1 (16) 5 9 8 3 74

3 ITA
Pietro SIBELLO
Gianfranco SIBELLO

7 4 1 2 (20) 1 4 2 1 8 8 2 6 6 (14) 1 7 74

4 GBR
Stevie MORRISON
Ben RHODES

1 1 7 3 1 3 1 4 8 1 (15) 20 8 3 3 (15) 1 77

5 AUT
Nico DELLE KARTH
Nikolaus Leopold RESCH

3 1 4 1 6 2 4 4 6 (16) 12 7 1 2 12 4 12 80

6 GBR
Chris DRAPER
Peter GREENHALGH

2 (10) 6 6 3 7 1 4 (10) 4 14 12 2 7 15 2 5 90

7 DEN
Peter HANSEN
Soren HANSEN

3 3 9 5 1 (10) 4 8 7 8 9 (17) 21 (12) 10 2 103

8 FRA
Manu DYEN
Stephane CHRISTIDIS

2 4 7 4 3 (17) 3 (18) 3 1 (13) 2 6 10 1 rdg 7 103

9 GBR
Paul CAMPBELL-JAMES
Mark ASQUITH

2 5 28 6 6 (24) (23) 4 24 3 1 17 5 12 1 8 118

10 ESP
Iker MARTINEZ
Xabier FERNANDEZ

15 15 4 4 3 4 3 1 2 7 9 13 rdg 13 8 (14) 6 119

11 DEN
Allan NORREGAARD
Peter LANG

1 4 1 (19) 6 8 7 7 26 6 14 (20) 11 7 4 17 111

12 GER
Erik HEIL
Thomas PLOESSEL

12 5 8 11 12 (16) 7 5 4 18 (21) 11 5 8 13 7 16 142

13 GBR
Dave EVANS
Simon HISCOCKS

8 7 (15) 4 14 7 6 6 4 10 (23) 21 15 21 10 17 2 152

14 ITA
Giuseppe ANGILELLA
Pietro ZUCCHETTI

8 (12) 9 2 4 8 10 9 7 (19) 17 5 12 18 16 18 18 161

15 GBR
Dylan FLETCHER
Alain SIGN

1 2 7 9 10 (13) 12 8 9 24 16 10
(ocs

)
16 5 25 13 167

16 AUS
Will PHILLIPS
Sam PHILLIPS

11 12 13 9 7 4 7 (19) 6 3 13 15 21 19 19 12 (25) 171

17 GBR
Richard MASON
Tom PEEL

4 9 5 6 8 (11) 8 9 10 (20) (24) 22 19 15 12 14 14 175

18 AUS
Euan McNICOL
Sam NEWTON

(16) 10 9 13 5 6 11 11 3 22 25 25 (dnf) dnf 11 20 24 221

19 FRA
Axel SILVY
Ulysse HOFFMANN

9 16 20 15 3 12 20 7 9 10 6 14 2 82

20 IRL
Ryan SEATON
Matthew McGOVERN

4 20 8 16
32d

nf
13 12 19 7 22 2 2 8

21 FIN
Joonas LINDAHL
Joel TYKKYLAINEN

22 POL
Marcin CZAJKOWSKI
Jacek PIASECKI

23 GBR
Paul BROTHERTON
Mark ASQUITH

24 URU
Santiago SILVEIRA
Philipp UMPIERRE



Pos Nat Helm / Crew Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 MR Net

25 CRO
Pavle KOSTOV
Petar CUPAC

26 NZL
Peter BURLING
Blair TUKE

(20) 8 8 3 20 9 9 14 1 2 1 9 3 (17) 11 5 102

27 GER
Tobias SCHADEWALDT
Hannes BAUMANN

15 14 (18) 4 7 5 12 2 12 9 16 2 8 (18) 3 2 111

28 GER
Marcus BAUR
Wolf JESCHONEK

11 3 (16) 15 6 12 5 11 16 (dnf) 6 3 2 19 2 3 114

29 GER
Julian RAMM
Oliver LEWIN

14 13 16 (20) 11 5 5 1 6 6 10 1 12 14 (20) 1 115

30 CAN
Billy GOODERHAM
Ian HOGAN

6 16 12 10 9 3 13 8 (19) 3 (dnf) 6 16 12 4 11 129

31 CAN
Gordon COOK
Ben REMOCKER

5
(ocs

)
6 16 23 7 12 4 5 18 3 13 14 (22) 1 6 130

32 AUS
Chris NICHOLSON
Ben AUSTIN

10 14 11 14 9 (15) 2 15 15 8 8 4 (18) 4 5 17 136

33 POR
Bernardo FREITAS
Francisco ANDRADE

22 7 15 (dnf) dnf 8 11 7 8 1 #2 (11) 6 29 9 138

34 DEN
Peter KRUGER ANDERSEN
Nicolai THORSELL

16 1 (23) 11 11 12 14 16 5 25 14 5 4 5 (27) 7 146

35 AUS
David O'CONNOR
Robert BELL

9 9 3 7 15 (19) 15 13 13 7 13 (21) 7 6 17 13 147

36 GBR
Andrew WALSH
Simon MARKS

10 11 12 (23) 21 14 9 13 3 15 11 7 10 10 12 (23) 158

37 POL
Lukasz PRZYBYTEK
Krzysztof KIERKOWSKI

17 16 5 8 12 10 8 20
(ocs

)
14 4 14 (22) 1 22 15 166

38 JPN
Yukio MAKINO
Kenji TAKAHASHI

5 11 6 13 13 (21) 16 16 11 16 (20) 17 11 7 7 20 169

39 USA
Erik STORCK
Trevor MOORE

24 (dnf) 5 13 18 8 10 18 15 7 11 9 11 10 13 (24) 14 170

40 DEN
Emil Toft NIELSEN
Simon Toft NIELSEN

(21) 13 15 7 11 13 18 8 10 15 (19) 14 9 24 14 22 5 185

41 AUS
Steven THOMAS
Kyle LANGFORD

13 15 7 11 19 8 14 9 19 (24) dne 11 13 12 (dnf) 7 200

42 GBR
Richard BONE
Chris RODWAY

(raf) 11 14 (24) 14 22 5 27 5 9 (29) 16 201

43 DEN
Simon KARSTOFT JENSEN
Jonathan BAY

18 11 10 13
(ocs

)
22 22 21 12 (29) 202

44 DEN
Claus Hastrup KNUDSEN
Christian IVERSEN

(dsq

)
5 22 19 17 12 (22) 20 10 204

45 NZL
David McDIARMID
Andrew ARCHIBALD

20 18 13 6 (26) 19 212

46 RUS
Pavel KARACHEV
Dimitry KALYAPIN

19 8 14 9 15 18 11 10 13 17 (28) 14 8 dnf dnf 28 29 214

47 ESP
Alberto PADRON
Guiomar BONILLA

(ocs

)
26 15 19 21 7

(ocs

)
22 22 217

48 ITA
Daniel LOPERFIDO
Matteo GRITTI

4 (18) 5 9 11 10 15 (19) 14 10 9 7 12 (22) 17 218

49 IRL
Ryan SEATON
Matthew McGOVERN

14 (22) 20 10 9 11 10 13 17 14 17 16 13 (28) 23 8 218

50 GBR
Chris RASHLEY
Matt GOTREL

6 17 (28) 14 13 dsq 24 5 17 13 11 5 22 21 17 (26) 19 224



Pos Nat Helm / Crew Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 MR Net

51 SWE
Carl P SYLVAN
Niclas DUERING

(ocs

)
22 22 14 (22) 20 10 227

52 FRA
Cedric FLEURY
Claeyssens LOUIS

9 (29) 16 19 (24) dne 11 13 12 (dnf) 7 233

53 FRA
Mathieu FREI
Brice BAIZEZ

(raf) 11 18 23 (24) 8 19 21 15 20 8 22 13 16 14 (30) 18 267

54 FRA
Vincent BERTHEZ
Sebastien DURAND

30
(dsq

)
dnf 18 19 13 20 17 19 12 20 15 21 (25) 267

55 ARG
Matias GAINZA EURNEKIAN
Federico VILLAMBROSA

17 14 18 17 13 (dnf) 15 9 19
(ocs

)
25 26 23 21 31 dnf 281

56 GER
Jan Hauke ERICHSEN
Hans Jakob DETHLEFFSEN

22 20 20 16 17 (23) 15 16 1 1 1 5 13 (24) 175

57 GBR
James PETERS
Dicken MACLEAN

23 16 20 17 22 26 17 (dnf) 20 3 (11) 2 1 8 183

58 CAN
Matthieu DUBREUCQ
Tej Trevor PAREKH

20 19 18 17 20 (26) 23 23 (18) 4 6 3 5 192

59 CAN
Hunter LOWDEN
Kevin GRIERSON

25 17 13 19 18 (27) 17 24 4 17 (dnf) 7 1 196

60 ITA
Luca MAFFESSOLI
Stefano PETISSI

17 19 18 22 22 13 21 19 9 7 5 9 (12) 196

61 AUS
Clint MARSHALL
Ty MARSHALL

21 13 19 20 19 (24)
(ocs

)
(22) 9 3 6 14 197

62 USA
Peeter MUST
Carl HORROCKS

19 18 20 24 21 (27) 11 21 2 (16) 7 4 11 200

63 GRE
Stelios NOUTSOS
Dimitri BENAKIS

20 21 24 21 (27) 11 26 8 3
(dsq

)
8 7 216

64 GBR
Phil SHARP
Nick MURRAY

21 22 (26) 22 25 14 23 20 13 5 8
(ocs

)
2 218

65 NZL
Peter GRAHAM
Iain BEGG

(25) 20 21 19 21 19 21 17 (19) 8 10 13 6 222

66 GBR
Fynn STERRITT
Sebastian RIPARD

27 21 26 22 22 (dnf) 25 16 7 6 4 (11) 9 6f 7f 233

67 BEL
Yannick LEFEBVRE
Matthieu JANSSENS

24 (dnf) 24 19 17 26 16 15 6 2 13 246

68 GER
Heinrich von BAYERN
Daniele di MARTINO

25 21 22 23 20 (27) 25 20 16 12 11 260

69 AUS
Sean O'ROURKE
Harry BETHWAITE

16 19 20 22 (25) 25 24 17 3 (dnf) dnf 267

70 ESP
Manuel JIMENEZ
Juan GONZALEZ TORCIDA

26
(ocs

)
17 24 22 25 23 15 15 (23) 14 274

71 GBR
Ben PATON
Adam HILTON

12 23 (27) 25 23 23 25 25 12 10 18
(ocs

)
18 25 9 274

72 AUS
Robert GIBBS
James GARNAUT

(27) 27 17 16 26 21 28 22 10 14 15 (raf) 286

73 RUS
Alexey CHEKRYGIN
Vitaly RUSSU

23 (dnf) 27 21 19 20 25 23 (21) 13 17 289

74 CAN
Jonathan LADHA
Daniel INKPEN

18 25 20 21 19 16 19 21 dnf 27 18 9 294

75 CAN
Jamie GRANT
Topher KINGSLEY-WILLIAMS

21 24 25 24 (27) 27 27 24 15 19 (dnf) 301

76 ITA
Davide Lupo CONTI
Marco ACHLER

24 21 25 (dnf) dnf dnf 20 21 (dnf) dnf 4 311



Pos Nat Helm / Crew Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 MR Net

77 GBR
Ron PRICE
Amy CARTWRIGHT

27 23 23 (dnf) 24 28 dnf 19 28 (dnf) dnf 312

78 ITA
Gianmarco TOGNI
Filippo TOGNI

23 (dnf) (dnf) dnf 5 (dnf) dnf 10 333

79 IRL
Marcus SPILLANE
Sumeet PATEL

28 22 24 25 26 25 (dnf) dnf dnf 14 (dnf) 12 341

80 ITA
Giovanni TESEI
Andrea TESEI

26 26 27 21 (dnf) 22 27 22 21 26 (dnf) dnf 349

81 ITA
Matteo GIOVANELLI
Angelo BARZIZA

(28) 22 28 26 28 26 26 25 23 17 (dnf) dnf 364

82 SUI
Arthur KELLER
Alexis ROCHAT

26 25 26 26 26 23 27 (dnf) ocs 20 (dnf) dnf 374

83 ITA
Andrea CONTI
Paolo BATTINI

(dnf) dnf dnf 26 dnf dnf 26 26 dnf 25 (dnf) dnf 383

84 SUI
Thomas MUELLER
Maximilian GRASS

29 24 29 (dnf) dnf 28 29 28 26 29 (dnf) dnf 394

85 ITA
Gianluca PELLEGRINI
Paolo PAGLIANO

28 (dnf) 29 dnf 27 29 dnf 26 dnf (dnf) dnf dnf 405

86 GBR
Stephen MURRAY
Alec BOERE

(dnf) dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf dnf 23 (dnf) dnf 436

87 GBR
Rupert TILDESLEY
Andy JEFFREY

(dnf) dnf dnf dnf dnf 28 dnf dnf dnf (dnf) dnf dnf 443

Source: ZW Sail Regatta Scoring · 49er.org · () = throwout · Blank cells = race not held for that fleet or score not recoverable from scanned source · Gold positions 20–25 partially recovered


